

Michelle Lujan Grisham Governor

> Alicia J. Keyes Cabinet Secretary

Amber Dodson Director

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: April 5, 2023

Contact: Dolores Martinez dolores.martinez@nmfilm.com

## The New Mexico Film Office Announces Amazon Original Series "Outer Range" Season Two is Currently in Production in New Mexico

**Santa Fe, NM** - New Mexico Film Office Director Amber Dodson announced today that season two of the Amazon Original television series, "Outer Range," has begun filming around Santa Fe and Las Vegas.

The production will employ over 2,000 New Mexicans – approximately 2,000 as background talent and 200-300 resident crew members.

"Outer Range" is a Western family saga from Plan B Entertainment for Amazon Studios. The story centers around Royal Abbott, played by Oscar-nominee Josh Brolin ("Dune"), a rancher who discovers an unfathomable mystery at the edge of Wyoming's wilderness. "Outer Range" features an ensemble cast of award-winning and breakout talent, including Imogen Poots ("I Know This Much is True"), Lili Taylor ('Perry Mason"), Tamara Podemski ("Four Sheet to the Wind"), Lewis Pullman ("Top Gun: Maverick"), Tom Pelphrey ("Ozark"), Noah Reid ("Schitt's Creek"), Shaun Sipos ("Reacher"), Isabel Arraiza ("The Little Things"), and Olive Abercrombie ("Haunting of Hill House").

New Mexico was home to season one of the series, which premiered in April 2022.

"Returning series have become a big part of the growing film landscape in New Mexico," Dodson said. "It is exciting to see a successful production like 'Outer Range' continue to choose New Mexico and for rural areas like Las Vegas to continue to see the economic benefits of a television series for two consecutive years."

For more information, contact <u>rngeproduction2@gmail.com</u>.

###

The New Mexico Film Office (NMFO), a division of the Economic Development Department, works to ensure the longevity and progress of New Mexico's film incentive, grow the film, television, and digital media industry, and expand entertainment economic opportunities for New Mexico businesses and residents.

- Named one of <u>Deadline's Hot Spots</u>.
- Three New Mexico cities were selected as <u>"2023 Best Place to Live and Work as a Moviemaker"</u> by MovieMaker Magazine.

## The New Mexico Film Office

1100 S. St. Francis Drive, Suite 1213 Santa Fe, NM 87505 (505) 476-5600 info@nmfilm.com

A division of the New Mexico Economic Development Department



The Economic Development Department's Mission is to improve the lives of New Mexico families by increasing economic opportunities and providing a place for businesses to thrive.





New Mexico Economic Development Department | 1100 South St. Francis Dr, Joseph M. Montoya Building, Santa Fe, NM 87505-4147

<u>Unsubscribe</u> <u>lauren.longworth@edd.nm.gov</u>

Constant Contact Data Notice

Sent byinfo@nmfilm.com